

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30210-30211/2009

DORAIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRAISAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 04/10/2010

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prerna Priyadarshini, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Though, sufficient time was given, process fee and spare copies have not been filed. In the circumstances, Special Leave Petitions stand dismissed so far as the unserved respondents are concerned for non-prosecution.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
P.A.

(RENU DIWAN)
COURT MASTER