

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 9-10

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30210-30211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in SA No. 1561/1995 & SA No. 1562/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

DORAIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRAISAMY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for restoration of SLP against R.Nos. 6-12 and with office report)

Date: 07/03/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) None for
M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji &Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv. (not present)
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv (not present)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The matter has been called out twice but on both occasions, none appeared.

I.A. nos.9-10 are dismissed for want of prosecution.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master