

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30210-30211/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 12/08/2009 in SA No.1561/1995 & SA No.1562/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

DORAIRAJ

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DIRAISAMY & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.V.Raghavachari, Adv.
 Mr.G.Balaji,Adv.
 Mrs.Mahalakshmi Pavani, Adv.
 Mr.Yakshay Chhedda, Adv.
 Mr.Akshay Gopal, Adv.
 Mr.Mukesh Kumar, Adv.
 for M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mrs.Nalini Chidambaram, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Vanshdeep Dalmia, Adv.
 for Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

Ms.Hema Sampath, Sr.Adv.
Mr.R.Kannan, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan ,Adv
Mr.Mohan, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the course of consideration of these matters, learned senior counsel and learned counsel appearing for the parties, fairly submitted that an opportunity may be accorded to the parties to have the dispute amicably settled through mediation by the Madras High Court Mediation Centre. We appreciate the submission of the learned senior counsel and
: 2 :

learned counsel for the parties. We also feel that a matter like this between the members of the family should be resolved amicably.

We accordingly refer these matters to the Madras High Court Mediation Centre. Parties shall appear before the said Mediation Centre on 12.10.2011 at 2.00 p.m. The Mediation Centre shall submit its report as early as possible and preferably within three months from the date of the appearance of the parties. The Special Leave Petitions shall be posted for consideration after the receipt of report from the Madras High Court Mediation Centre.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master