

SECTION XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.15-16
(Applications for early hearing)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2129-2130 OF 2012

Dorairaj ...Appellant

Versus

Diraisamy & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Interlocutory Application Nos. 13-14 (Application for early hearing) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th September, 2013, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"I.A. Nos.13-14 for early hearing are dismissed for the present. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicant/respondent No.1 is permitted to renew the same in the year 2014."

It is further submitted that Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Counsel for Respondent No. 1 has on 14th February, 2014 filed an application for early hearing registered as Interlocutory Application Nos. 15-16. (Copy of the same placed with appeal paper Books).

It is also submitted that there are twelve Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 are represented through Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 6 to 12 are represented through Mr. P. V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate.

Service of notice is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court as well as from the Trial Court in this Registry and the same is available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted that Counsel for parties have not filed statement of cases till date.

The applications in the matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 10th day of July, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advocates
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Advocate
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Advocate
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk