

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DIRAISAMY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for early hearing and exemption from filing O.T.  
and intervention and office report)

Date : 28/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. G. Balaji, Adv.  
Ms. Shiva Vijaya Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amnendra Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Dr. (mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. S. Muthu Krishnan, Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.  
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service upon all the 12 respondents is complete.

Respondent Nos.2 to 5 have already filed the statement of  
case.

Appellant and respondent Nos.1 and 6 to 12 have not filed

the same.

Signature Not Verified

The Ld. Counsel for the appellant has requested time to

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2015.07.31

file statement of case.

10:58:52 IST

Reason: Keeping in view that the stipulated

time has already expired and it is no more a mandate after the

amendment in Supreme Court Rules, 2013, it is presumed that

Item No.95

the parties have adopted the List of Dates/synopsis already on  
record containing chronology of events. Hence, request is

hereby declined.

The appeals stand complete.

Registry to process to list the same before the Hon'ble  
Court, as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA)  
Registrar