

ITEM NO.29

Court 13 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 120920/2020 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 133765/2020 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.)

Date : 08-04-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Siva Bala Murugan, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No.133765 of 2020 is allowed. Delay in filing
substitution application is condoned.

I.A. No.120920 of 2020 is allowed as prayed for. The
legal representatives of deceased Respondent No.1
viz.S.Doraisamy are brought on record.

Let amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR