

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESHFor Appellant(s) Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Kajal Rani, Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Dr. (Mrs. ) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. G. Siva Bala Murugan, AOR  
Mr. Selvaraj Mahendran, Adv.  
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RA letter has been circulated on account of ill  
health of the counsel for the appellant.List in the week commencing 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2022.Needless to say that both the parties are duty  
bound to follow the mandate of the note inserted in the  
final hearing matters i.e. to file written synopsis  
running into not more than three pages each.(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)