

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 23-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.
Ms. K. Abhirame, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sheen Akkara, Adv.
Ms. B. S. Mitraneshaa, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Selveraj Mahendren, Adv.
Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Sengupta, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Md. Shahrukh, Adv.
Mr. Suhail Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for parties seeks to obtain instructions

whether there is any intent of parties at this stage to go in for mediation settlement on the Mediator being appointed by this Court.

List tomorrow i.e. 24.3.2022.

On joint oral request, name of legal heir 'Tamilselvi' is corrected as 'Tamilmozhi'. Registry to carry out correction.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER