

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR REPORT OF THE MEDIATOR])

Date : 12-05-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s) Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.

Mr. P. Shankar, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the mediation proceedings are still on and the next date is fixed is 19.05.2022.

We clarify in the context of last order that though initially the fee has been borne by the appellant, ultimately it will be a charge on the property to be proportionately shared depending on what the shares of the parties are.

List for the report of the Mediator in the
category of Miscellaneous Matters on 26.07.2022.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)