

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR REPORT OF THE MEDIATOR])
IA NO. 58765/2012- DIRECTIONS
IA NO. 101154/2022-INTERVENTION

Date : 26-07-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V Raghavachari, Adv.
Ms. K Abhirame, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sheen Akkaru, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Moitranesha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M Roy, Adv.
Dr. D Jayaprakash, Adv.
Mr. P Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ananda Selvan, Adv.
Mr. D. Atcharya Gopal, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Garima Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shiva Krishnamurti, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Ms. Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gurudatta Ankolekar, AOR
Mr. T.P. Vipin, Adv.

Mr. N.M. Theerthegowda, Adv.
Mr. Tomy Chacko, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Jha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kuamr, Adv.
Mr. Akhilesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA NO. 101154/2022-INTERVENTION

In view of the discussion in impugned judgment about the status of the legal heirs of Rajakannu, we are not inclined to entertain the application.

The application is dismissed accordingly.

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2129-2130/2012

No report of the Mediator has been received. We would like to have the say of the Mediator whether the mediation is still in progress and the fate of the same.

List for directions/report of the Mediator on 30.08.2022.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

[POONAM VAID]
COURT MASTER (NSH)