

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([FOR DIRECTIONS/REPORT][MEDIATION REPORT RECEIVED]
IA No. 113014/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 30-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Raghavachari, Adv.
Ms. K. Abhirame, Adv.
Mr. Sunny Sheen Akkarer, Adv.
Ms. B. S. Moitranesha, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Dr. D. Jayaprakash, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Ananda Selvan, Adv.
Mr. D. Atcharya Gopal, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Ms. Garima Jain Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Ms. Shiva Krishnamurthy, Adv.
Ms. Aakriti Priya, Adv.
Ms Lakshmi Rao, Adv.

Dr. (mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Samant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mahender Ram, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The report of the mediator has been received and it shows
that the parties did not want to move from the stated positions.

List on the regular board.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER