

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-11-2022 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.(mentioned by)
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR
Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is mentioned that the arguing counsel for the
appellant is unwell and a request for adjourning the
matter by two weeks is made.

As prayed, adjourned by two weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

*The matters are shown as Item No.2 in the Weekly List