

ITEM NO.101

IN COURT NO.2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.58765/2012- DIRECTIONS

IA D. NO. 113014/2022- INTERVENTION

Date : 23-02-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AORFor Respondent(s)
Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Vanya Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR
Mr. Samant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M C Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Mahendra Ram, Adv.
Mr. Arun Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent(s) submits that one of the respondent-Mookjee (respondent No. 6) has passed away and substitution of legal representatives is required.

Needful be done by the appellant within two weeks.

List after four weeks.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)