

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 113014/2022 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION

Date : 21-08-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JOYMALYA BAGCHI

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)  
Mr. Rajiv Bhalla, Sr. Adv. (Not Present)  
Mr. V.Raghavachari, Sr. Adv.(Not Present)  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev M.roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. P.srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dr.d.jayaprakash, Adv.  
Mr. Atchaya Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. R.shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. S Raju, Adv.

Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahendra Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.  
Mr. O.N.Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Niharika Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellant(s) seeks accommodation as the arguing senior counsel is not available.
2. List on 03.09.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(MANOJ KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)