

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD) AND ORS. & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 24-09-2025 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.Raghavachari, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev M.roy, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Selvam, Adv.  
Mr. P.srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dr.d.jayaprakash, Adv.  
Mr. Atchaya Gopal, Adv.  
Ms. R.shase, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. D Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. S Raju, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh S. Pandian, Adv.  
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Chawla, Adv.  
Mr. Akileshwar Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Swati Vishan, Adv.  
Ms. Pulkit, Adv.  
Mr. Jatin Malik, Adv.  
Dr. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.  
Ms. Deepti Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anu H. Kiruttika, Adv.

Mr. M.c. Dhingra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahender Ram, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. Prabhat Pichauri, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Rana, Adv.

Ms. Aswathi M.k., AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR  
Mr. Amrendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 25.09.2025.

(D. NAVEEN)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANU BHALLA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)