

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.2129-2130/2012

DORAIRAJ

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DORAISAMY (DEAD)
THROUGH LRS & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 05-02-2026 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) : Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Bhalla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. Raghavachari, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Balaji, AOR
Dr. D. Jayaprakash, Adv.
Mr. Atchaya Gopal, Adv.
Mr. P. Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. Anand Selvan, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev M. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s): Mr. P. V. Yogeswaran, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR
Mr. Vishwaditya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. D Mohan, Adv.
Mr. S Raju, Adv.
Ms. Suganya T S, Adv.
Mr. Parikshit Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Nandani Gupta, Adv.
Dr. Mrs. Vipin Gupta, AOR

Mr. Nishit Agrawal, AOR
Mr. Shrey Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kanishka Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Upasna Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Deepti Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Samant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Anu H Kirutthika, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR

Mr. Anand Mishra, AOR

Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR
Mr. P Ravishankar Rao, Adv.
Mr. G. Ilamurugu, Adv.

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Satish Chandra Sharma pronounced a reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Karol.
2. Appeals are dismissed in terms of signed reportable judgment.
3. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANU BHALLA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)